MI 059    (1983)                                                                                                                               PORSCHE 928

	© year on base: 1979
scale: 1:59 (not cast on base / cast on base)
length: 75mm
width: 32mm
height: 23mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic / bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: Superfast (script) / none
company on base: MATCHBOX TOYS LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: MHH 30V / none
	metal base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels
pat. no. at rear of base: 983558
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	hubs

	deco

	doors

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	black
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	43
	
	1983

	0015
	black
	lt. pear. sil. M (A)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1983

	0020
	black
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	(x)
	#59
	
	
	44
	
	1983

	0023
	black
	lt. pear. sil. M (A)
	red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1983

	0026
	black
	pearly silver M (A)
	orange-
red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	47
	1984-10
	1983

	0030
	black
	lt. pear. sil. M (A)
	orange-
red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	white Porsche logo & stripes tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1983

	0040
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	45
	1984-04
	1984

	0050
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1984

	0055
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	lt. amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1984

	0060
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	purple & lt. blue side stripes only tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1984

	0070
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (B)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	49
	1986-07
	1986

	0080
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (C)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
w/ extension
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1986

	0090
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (C)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
w/ extension
	silver
	dk. & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1986

	0100
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (C)
	red
	lt. amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
w/ extension
	silver
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	x
	#59
	
	
	
	
	1986

	0110
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (B)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	gold
	purple & lt. blue PORSCHE 928 tampo
	open
	
	#59
	
	
	51
	1986-09
	1986

	0120
	pearly silver
	pearly silver M (A)
	red
	amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	red sides, MARTINI RACING
PORSCHE tampo
	open
	x
	#64
	
	J
	46
	1984-05
	1984

	0130
	white & met. blue
	white M (B)
	red
	colorless
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 w/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	SF-3
#59
	SF
	USA
AUS
	48
	1986-03
	1986

	0140
	white & met. blue
	white M (B)
pat. no. illegible
	red
	colorless
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 w/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	SF-3
	SF
	USA
	
	
	1986

	0150
	white & met. blue
	white M (C)
	red
	colorless
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 w/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	SF-3
	SF
	USA
	54
	1988-11
	1988

	0160
	orange
	pearly silver M (C)
	red
	colorless
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
w/ extension
	silver
	LUFTHANSA tampo
	open
	x
	G-10
	G
	
	50
	1986-08
	1986

	0170
	orange
	pearly silver M (C)
	red
	lt. amber
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
w/ extension
	silver
	LUFTHANSA tampo
	open
	
	G-10
	G
	
	
	
	1986

	0180
	white & met. blue
	white M (C)
	red
	colorless
	laser 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 w/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	LW-3
	LW
	
	52
	1987-05
	1987

	0190
	white & met. blue
	white M (C)
	red
	colorless
	laser 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 wo/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	LW-3
	LW
	
	53
	1988-05
	1988

	0200
	white & met. blue
	white M (D)
	red
	colorless
	laser 10.5x5mm
	silver
	28 wo/ GALE JENKINS tampo
	open
	x
	LW-3
	LW
	
	56
	1991-05
	1991

	0210
	charcoal
	charcoal M (D)
	none
	silver
chrome
	WC 6 sp dir. GY
11x6mm
	gray
	928S w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. MHH 30V
	shut
	x
	WC-1
	WC
	
	55
	1989-07
	1989

	0220
	charcoal
	charcoal T (D)
	none
	silver
chrome
	WC 6 sp dir. GY
11x6mm
	gray
	928S w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. MHH 30V
	shut
	x
	WC-1
	WC
	USA
	57
	1991-07
	1991

	0230
	white
	white C (D)
	red
	colorless
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	56 PORSCHE w/ red stripes tampo
	open
	x
	Smash N Crash
	PS
	ROW
	58
	1993-09
	1993

	0240
	yellow
	pearly silver C (D)
	red
	colorless
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	PORSCHE & logo & 928 tampo
	open
	x
	Smash N Crash
	PS
	ROW
	59
	1993-09
	1993

	0250
	silver-gray
	silver-gray T (D)
	purple &
lt. gray
	colorless
	PC 5 sp star GY
11x6mm
	silver
	928S w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. SPORT
	open
	x
	JCP2
	PC
	USA
	60
	1997-11
	1997



USA codes:
	MB 59-D
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	59 (1983-1987)

	USA numbers:
	59 (1983-1987)

	Other numbers:
	J 64 (1984-1987)



NOTE:

	Base castings:
	A
	no axle braces, with "Superfast", without scale, with rear license plate, thin pat. no. lettering

	
	B
	axle braces, without "Superfast", without scale, with rear license plate, thin pat. no. lettering

	
	C
	axle braces, without "Superfast", without scale, with rear license plate, thick pat. no. lettering

	
	D
	axle braces, without "Superfast", with scale, without rear license plate, thick pat. no. lettering



Previous ref.:     LS 59-D  PORSCHE 928
Later ref.: none
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